

**PARTS LIST FOR #TS-46TD
TIE DOWN BRACKET**

P/N	Q'TY	DESCRIPTION
1	1	Left tie down bracket
2	1	Right tie down bracket
A	4	3/8" x 7/8" Carriage bolt
B	4	3/8" Nylon nuts
C	4	3/8" Flat washer

1. Assemble left & right tie down brackets (1) to the trailer by using 3/8" x 7/8" carriage bolts (A) 3/8" flat washers (C) and 3/8" nylon nuts (B), as shown in diagram.

